M.A.I.
Email: sales@medlandandassociates.com
TEL：  408-686-0460
FAX：+408-686-0462
Rev : XA                                                Update Date : 2006/12/11
 APPROVAL SHEET
 To :
Spec No. :   Date :

SPEC
NO. :   REV. : XA ECN NO. :  PAGE : 5 / 6
4.ORDER INFORMATION
A: LED Code
B: Spring & Logo Code
C: Board Lock & Post Code
1 : Board Lock ( None Green Product )
2 : Post ( None Green Product )
A : Board Lock (Green Product )
B : Post (Green Product )
D: Schematic type
1R1 : 1R1 Circuit
E: Terminal Contact Area Plating Code
50~100u" Nickel Plating overall
Solder Tail : 100u" min. Tin
A : Gold Flash
D : 15u" Au
MR T A - 3 X X X XXX X
     A B C D E
 Left LED Right LED
 -L3/+L4 +L3/-L4 -L1/+L2 +L1/-L2
0 w/o w/o w/o w/o
1 Green  Yellow
2  Green  Yellow
3 Green  Green Yellow
4 Yellow  Green
5  Green Yellow Green
6 Green Orange Yellow
7 Yellow  Green Orange
8 Yellow  Orange Green
9 Green Orange Green
S Green Yellow Green Yellow
B  Yellow  Green
C Green  Green
       SPRING
LOGO W/O ALL W/ ALL W/ TOP ONLY
W/O 0 1 2
W/ 3 4 5
Product Number: MRTA-364A1R1A
SPEC
NO. :   REV. : XA ECN NO. :  PAGE : 6 / 6
F : 30u" Au
G : 50u" Au
(Note)The measuring point for the specified temperature shall be on the
soldered part of the leads